PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Danfoss Bionics A/S	11/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CeQur Aps.
Street Address:	Nordborgvej 81
City:	Nordborg
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-6430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29336690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-570-1000 Phone:

Email: jwaters@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Administrator/Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 1: 53 State Street Address Line 2: **Exchange Place**

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CEQ-009DDV NAME OF SUBMITTER: Austin P. Wang

Total Attachments: 1

source=CEQ_009DDV_ASSIGN_CEQUR#page1.tif

PATENT

500867330 REEL: 022725 FRAME: 0541

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Danfoss Bionics A/S (the "Assignee"), a Danish corporation having its principal place of Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark, is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/298,057 (the "Patent Application") filed on November 28, 2007, for the invention entitled "Insulin Pump"; and

WHEREAS, CeQur Aps. (the "Assignee"), a Danish corporation, having its principal place of business at Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring from Danfoss Bionics A/S said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and does hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, Danfoss Bionics	A/S, through its	
representative, has caused this its d	uly authorized office	r to execute this A	ssignment in
its name as of this /3 the day of _	November	2008.	

RECORDED: 05/22/2009

Danfos	s Bionics A/S
By:	J.Schode
Name:	Povl Schrøder
Title:	Corporate Counsel (Liquidator)

PATENT REEL: 022725 FRAME: 0542